Page 1/17Data Sheet 705010
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:

Connection Input Terminals Symbol and terminal designation
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe (Data Sheet  902006)
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-500-668/000 - 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 Stop flange,
movable902006/65-228-1003-1-15-710-668/000 - 710
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-1000-668/000 - 1000
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-500-254/000 - 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 movable
G1/2 compression
clamp
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-710-254/000 - 710
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 1000
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-500-668/000 90.271-F01 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 Stop flange,
movable902006/65-228-2003-1-15-710-668/000 90.272-F01 710
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-1000-668/000 90.273-F01 1000
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-500-254/000 - 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 movable
G1/2 compression
clamp
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-710-254/000 - 710
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 1000
Thermocouples (Data Sheet  901006)
901006/65-547-2043-15-500-668/000 90.019-F01 2 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ -35 ... +800°C 500 Stop flange,
movable901006/65-547-2043-15-710-668/000 90.020-F01 710
901006/65-547-2043-15-1000-668/000 90.021-F01 1000
901006/65-546-2042-15-500-668/000 90.019-F11 2 x Fe-CuNi, Type „L“ -35 ... +700°C 500 Stop flange,
movable901006/65-546-2042-15-710-668/000 90.020-F11 710
901006/65-546-2042-15-1000-668/000 90.021-F11 1000
901006/66-550-2043-6-500-668/000 90.023-F01 2 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ -35 ... +1000°C 500 Stop flange,
movable901006/66-550-2043-6-355-668/000 90.023-F02 355
901006/66-550-2043-6-250-668/000 90.023-F03 250
901006/66-880-1044-6-250-668/000 90.021 1 x PT10Rh-PT, Type „S“ 0 ... 1300°C 250 Stop flange,
movable901006/66-880-1044-6-355-668/000 90.022 355
901006/66-880-1044-6-500-668/000 90.023 500
901006/66-880-2044-6-250-668/000 90-D-021 2 x PT10Rh-PT, Type „S“ 0 ... 1300°C 250 Stop flange,
movable901006/66-880-2044-6-355-668/000 90-D-022 355
901006/66-880-2044-6-500-668/000 90-D-023 500
901006/66-953-1046-6-250-668/000 90.027 1 x PT30Rh-PT6Rh, Type „B“ 600 ... 1500°C 250 Stop flange,
movable901006/66-953-1046-6-355-668/000 90.028 355
901006/66-953-1046-6-500-668/000 90.029 500
901006/66-953-2046-6-250-668/000 90-D-027 2 x PT30Rh-PT6Rh, Type „B“ 600 ... 1500°C 250 Stop flange,
movable901006/66-953-2046-6-355-668/000 90-D-028 355
901006/66-953-2046-6-500-668/000 90-D-029 500
V7.00/EN/00529107/2023-08-09 70501000T10Z001K000
Data Sheet 705010 Page 12/17
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,

Temperature probes for water, oil and air
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe (Data Sheet 902006)
90.2006/10-402-1003-1-9-100-104/000 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +400°C 100 G1/2 screw connection
90.2006/10-402-2003-1-9-100-104/000 2 x Pt100 100
90.2006/10-402-1003-1-9-150-104/000 1 x Pt100 150
90.2006/10-402-2003-1-9-150-104/000 2 x Pt100 150
90.2006/10-402-1003-1-9-200-104/000 1 x Pt100 200
90.2006/10-402-2003-1-9-200-104/000 2 x Pt100 200
902006/54-227-2003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F02 2 x Pt100 -170 ... 550°C 65...670 movable
G1/2 compression clamp902006/54-227-1003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F03 1 x Pt100 65...670
902006/10-226-1003-1-9-250-104/000 90.239 1 x Pt100 -170 ... 480°C 250 G1/2 screw connection
902006/10-226-2003-1-9-250-104/000 90-D-239 2 x Pt100 250
Thermocouples (Data Sheet  901006)
901006/54-544-2043-15-710-254/000 90.020-F02 2 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ -35 ... 550°C 65...670 movable
G1/2 compression clamp901006/54-544-1043-15-710-254/000 90.020-F03 1 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ 65...670
901006/54-544-2042-15-710-254/000 90.020-F12 2 x FeCuNi, Type „L“ 65...670
901006/54-544-1042-15-710-254/000 90.020-F13 1 x FeCuNi, Type „L“ 65...670
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe (Data Sheet 902006)
902006/53-505-2003-1-12-190-815/000 90D239-F03 2 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C 190 weld-in sleeve
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F02 2 x Pt100
(arranged one
below the other
in protection tube)
-40 ... +480 °C 100 weld-in sleeve
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F12 160
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F22 220
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F01 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +480 °C 100 weld-in sleeve
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F11 160
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F21 220
902006/53-505-1003-1-12-190-815/000 90.239-F03 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C 190 weld-in sleeve
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F07 3 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C 100 weld-in sleeve
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F17 160
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F27 220
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.280-F30 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +480°C 220 weld-in sleeve
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.280-F31 160
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.280-F32 100
Thermocouples (Data Sheet  901006)
901006/53-543-1042-12-220-815/000 90.111-F01 1 x Fe-CuNi Type „L“ -35 ... 480°C 220 weld-in sleeve
901006/53-543-2042-12-220-815/000 90.111-F02 2 x Fe-CuNi Type „L“ 220
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Install. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe (Data Sheet 902006)
90.2006/10-390-1003-1-8-250-104/000 90.210-F95 1 x Pt100 max. 300°C 250 G1/2 screw connection
90.2006/47-xxx-xxxx-x-5,3-50-xx-xxx/xxx 1 x Pt100 max. 200°C max. 100
Thermocouples (Data Sheet  901006)
901006/45-551-2043-2-xxxx-11-xxxx 2 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ max. 1150°C 50...2000 -
V7.00/EN/00529107/2023-08-09 70501000T10Z001K000
Data Sheet 705010 Page 13/17
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,
д.29 литера ВГ, оф.218
Тел:                            +7 952 222 12 18
Тел:                            +7 995 596 01 67
E-Mail:
Интернет:
Digital inputs
Analog outputs
Digital outputs
Standard version
In the standard version the controller module is equipped with relay or logic outputs (see “Order details”).
The digital output numbering starts with 3. This allows the direct assignment to the LEDs of the digital outputs (LED 3 to 10).
Connection Input Terminals Symbol and terminal designation
Digital input DC 0/24 V,
standard version
(Input 1: Counting input)
1
2
9 and 11
10 and 11
9
10
11
Digital input DC 0/24 V,
optional
Terminals 19 and 20, 23 and 24 as
well as 27 and 28 are internally linked.
5
6
7
8
9
10
17 and 19
18 and 20
21 and 23
22 and 24
25 and 27
26 and 28
17, 21, 25
18, 22, 26

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Order code / - - / , ,
Order example 705010 / 1 8 - 0 0 0 - 36 / 000 000 000
V7.00/EN/00529107/2023-08-09 70501000T10Z001K000
Data Sheet 705010 Page 17/17
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,
д.29 литера ВГ, оф.218
Тел:                            +7 952 222 12 18
Тел:                            +7 995 596 01 67
E-Mail:
Интернет:
Scope of delivery
Stock versions
Accessories
1 multichannel controller module in the ordered version
1 Installation instructions
Order code Part no.
705010/18-000-36/000,000,000 00566223
705010/18-400-36/000,000,000 00577976
Description Part no.
Modules for option slots (expansion boards):
Analog input – without approval acc. to DIN EN 14597 and without DNV approval 00776489
Analog input 00569497
Relay (changeover contact) 00569498
2 relays (N/O contacts with common pole) 00569499
Analog output 00569500
2 digital inputs 00569501
Solid-state relay 1 A 00569502
2 open-collector outputs 00569503
V7.00/EN/00529107/2023-08-09 70501000T10Z001K000